Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	OF A Date of Target Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Prospect Capital Corporation</u> (successor by merger to Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.)	Address: 401 Industrial Drive	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Senior Trademark Security Agreement ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Senior Trademark Security Agreement ☐ Execution Date: 12-31-2009	City: New Bern State: NC Zip: 28562 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) of the second number (s) and the second number (s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1630600 ttached □ Yes ☒ No	
Additional number(s) a		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total nu mber of applications and 1 registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street	8. Depos it account number:	
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Manual Signature 1/4/09		
Nancy L. Morris	gnature 1/4/09 g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Jan-04-10

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of December, 2009, by Prospect

Capital Corporation (successor by merger to Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.) ("Prospect"), in

favor of Aylward Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Prospect hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Senior Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

February 2, 2007, made by Company in favor of Prospect and that certain Subordinated

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2007, made by Company in favor of

Prospect.

Prospect consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5654.015

This Release shall be binding upon Prospect's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION (successor by merger to Patriot Capital Funding), a Delaware corporation, as Agent and Secured Party

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Signature Paye to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0326

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Registration Number	Date
Trademark Avlward	1630600	01/08/1991

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0327